

3/29/2017

City of Columbus, Surveillance Laboratory 1250 Fairwood Ave Columbus, OH 43206

Dear Melodi,

This letter is to provide notification that Horizon Technology Inc. is the original equipment Manufacturer and the sole provider of product listed below. Horizon Technology Inc. is the sole provider of various consumables, accessories, and service components, and repair for this product.

> SPE-DEX® 1000XL Extractor System SPE-DEX® 3000XL Extractor System SPE-DEX® 3100 Extractor System SPE-DEX® 4790 Extractor System Envision<sup>™</sup> Platform Controller **XcelVap® Concentration/Evaporation System** SmartPrep® Extractor DryVap® Concentrator System Solvent Trap svoc Solvent Recovery System Speed-Vap<sup>™</sup> III Evaporator System Speed-Vap® IV Evaporator System Solvent Trap<sup>™</sup> Recovery System Pacific<sup>™</sup> O&G Disks Pacific<sup>™</sup> Fast Flow Pre-Filters Pacific Premium<sup>™</sup> O&G Disks Pacific Premium<sup>™</sup> Fast Flow Pre-Filters Atlantic<sup>™</sup> SPE Disk Atlantic<sup>™</sup> Fast Flow Pre-Filters **EZ Flow Disk Holder**

The intellectual properties of Horizon Technology Inc. include various copyright, trademark and patents for these products.

Sincerely,

Justine Belmont

Justine Belmont Inside Sales Administrator